
 
  DATE READING  
 Tues, Sept 1 Proverbs 1-5 
 Wed, Sept 2 Proverbs 6-9 
 Thurs, Sept 3 Proverbs 10-13 
 Fri, Sept 4 Proverbs 14-17 
 Sat, Sept 5 Proverbs 18-21 
 Mon, Sept 14 Proverbs 22-26 
 Tues, Sept 15 Proverbs 27-30 
 Wed, Sept 16 Proverbs 31 & Ecclesiastes 1-3 
 Thurs, Sept 17 Ecclesiastes 4-7 
 Fri, Sept 18 Ecclesiastes 8-11 
 Sat, Sept 19 Ecclesiastes 12 & Song of Solomon 1-3 
 Mon, Sept 21 Song of Solomon 4-8 
 Tues, Sept 22 Isaiah 1-4 
 Wed, Sept 23 Isaiah 5-8 
 Thurs, Sept 24 Isaiah 9-12 
 Fri, Sept 25 Isaiah 13-16 
 Sat, Sept 26 Isaiah 17-20 
 Mon, Sept 28 Isaiah 21-25 
 Tues, Sept 29 Isaiah 26-29 
 Wed, Sept 30 Isaiah 30-33 
   
 Thurs, Oct 1 Isaiah 34-37 
 Fri, Oct 2 Isaiah 38-41 
 Sat, Oct 3 Isaiah 42-45 
 Mon, Oct 12 Isaiah 46-50 
 Tues, Oct 13 Isaiah 51-54 
 Wed, Oct 14 Isaiah 55-58 
 Thurs, Oct 15 Isaiah 59-62 
 Fri, Oct 16 Isaiah 63-66 
 Sat, Oct 17 Jeremiah 1-4 
 Mon, Oct 19 Jeremiah 5-9 
 Tues, Oct 20 Jeremiah 10-13 
 Wed, Oct 21 Jeremiah 14-17 
 Thurs, Oct 22 Jeremiah 18-21 
 Fri, Oct 23 Jeremiah 22-25 
 Sat, Oct 24 Jeremiah 26-29 
   
 
 
 

 
  DATE READING  
 Mon, Nov 2 Jeremiah 30-34 
 Tues, Nov 3 Jeremiah 35-38 
 Wed, Nov 4 Jeremiah 39-42 
 Thurs, Nov 5 Jeremiah 43-46 
 Fri, Nov 6 Jeremiah 47-50 
 Sat, Nov 7 Jeremiah 51-52 & Lamentations 1-2 
 Mon, Nov 9 Lamentations 3-5 & Ezekiel 1-2 
 Tues, Nov 10 Ezekiel 3-6 
 Wed, Nov 11 Ezekiel 7-10 
 Thurs, Nov 12 Ezekiel 11-14 
 Fri, Nov 13 Ezekiel 15-18 
 Sat, Nov 14 Ezekiel 19-22 
 Mon, Nov 16 Ezekiel 23-27 
 Tues, Nov 17 Ezekiel 28-31 
 Wed, Nov 18 Ezekiel 32-35 
 Thurs, Nov 19 Ezekiel 36-39 
 Fri, Nov 20 Ezekiel 40-43 
 Sat, Nov 21 Ezekiel 44-47 
 Mon, Nov 30 Ezekiel 48 & Daniel 1-4 
   
 Tues, Dec 1 Daniel 5-8 
 Wed, Dec 2 Daniel 9-12 
 Thurs, Dec 3 Hosea 1-4 
 Fri, Dec 4 Hosea 5-8 
 Sat, Dec 5 Hosea 9-12 
 Mon, Dec 7 Hosea 13-14 & Joel 1-3 
 Tues, Dec 8 Amos 1-5 
 Wed, Dec 9 Amos 6-9 
 Thurs, Dec 10 Obadiah 1 & Jonah 1-4 
 Fri, Dec 11 Micah 1-4 
 Sat, Dec 12 Micah 5-7 & Nahum 1 
 Mon, Dec 21 Nahum 2-3 & Habakkuk 1-3 
 Tues, Dec 22 Zephaniah 1-3 & Haggai 1-2 
 Wed, Dec 23 Zechariah 1-5 
 Thurs, Dec 24 Zechariah 6-10 
 Fri, Dec 25 Zechariah 11-14 
 Sat, Dec 26 Malachi 1-4 
   

 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

These were more fair-minded than those in Thessalonica, 
in that they received the word with all readiness, 

and searched the Scriptures daily 

to find out whether these things were so. 
 

ACTS 17:11 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

Old Testament Reading Plan 
 

September-December 

SEPTEMBER 2009 
S M T W T F S 
  1 2 3 4 5 

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 
27 28 29 30    

OCTOBER 2009 
S M T W T F S 
    1 2 3 

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 
25 26 27 28 29 30 31 

NOVEMBER 2009 
S M T W T F S 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 
29 30      

DECEMBER 2009 
S M T W T F S 
  1 2 3 4 5 

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 
27 28 29 30 31   


